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Summary of Subsidy Projects 2014-15

HE &M
Project Name

ZEEEE(ARE)
Subsidies (RMB)

BRERZ

School Construction
EEEERAT

Lincang City, Yunnan Province

KBRS LB KNS R A e B 7 2B/ N B2

Daluchang SA-PH Primary School, Yongde County
KEHKRBEREEFENE

Dika SA-PH Primary School, Yongkang Town of Yongde County
KIEGOKRBILEEBAENE

Manglong SA-PH Primary School, Yongkang Town of Yongde County

EEEmRET
Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province

HFRRTHRRANEBFE NS —HBREE

Chuansi Village SA-PHi Primary School — Academic Building, Puer Town of Yanjin County
ANAGEHERREERRENE —HBGRARBNES

Tiantang SA-PH Primary School, Academic Building and Domitory, Xiangyun
Township of Daguan County

IFREEMNT
Ganzhou City, Jiangxi Province

EHRGHERAENEBFENE —FaE

Sunwu Village SA-PH Primary School, Academic Building, Ningdu County
EMFNMEHENEBRSENE — HBEEE

Shupi Village SA-PH Primary School — Academic Building, Xiaobu Town of Ningdu County
EREMINEERENE

Shaojiang Village SA-PH Primary School, Nankang District

MER TN \ERIENEERENE

Hongling Village SA-PH Primary School, Shibatang Township of Nankang District

BEME T
Tongren City, Guizhou Province

EmEBRENaEBEn AR/ NE
Baitan Village Shi Jianhui SA-PH Primary School, Sinan County

1,620,000
1,800,000

2,000,000

1,600,000

1,055,340

338,000
327,360
1,003,500

1,087,500

450,000



THE & EE(ARE)
Project Name Subsidies (RMB)

BE KK ERE
School Furnishing and Ancillary Facility
Lincang City, Yunnan Province

EZRICEAFENFTREEER L NE — RERE 12,740
Xincun Village Li Zhaosheng SA-PH Primary School —School Furnishing and
Ancillary Facility

ERBRENRLANRERAEBEFENE —RE 147,520
Shangtai Village Liang Xinghong SA-PH Primary School — Canteen
ERBEFRPIEENEREDBEFENE —BEERE 9,800

Manlong Village Mei Guoyan SA-PH Primary School — School Furnishing and

Ancillary Facility

BRGNS EERFE/NE —iERE 39,600
Sanluba Village Hongxing SA-PH Primary School — School Furnishing and

Ancillary Facility

ERTEERMN BT AEAMNFEEEFENE — REUE 20,235
Aozhou Benlisibenhuaren Shizihui SA-PH Primary School, Manghuai Township of

Yun County — Canteen Improvement

TRy aERERE AR
Diging Tibetan Autonomous Prefecture, Yunnan Province

ERBENBER R/ NE —BHERERR 136,750
Dukezong Primary School of Xianggelila — Computer Room

REFFIBR

Children’s Home

KEHE2014-15FETEABEZREE D) 63,000

Shuifu Sowers Children’s Home, Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province — Traveling Cost

zfEm¥

Girl’'s High School

EREEEX L FaH2014-15FEEELE 1,918,178
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls’ High School, Guangxi Province — Operation Cost
EBrRtmEmEBITEREXZFRF2014-15FETEAEEIREER 27,120
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls" High School, Guangxi Province — Traveling Cost
BrRtMEmEBTHEX T FRT2014-15FEERNSLERERELR (445) 92,400
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls’ High School, Guangxi Province — Subsidies

for meals

BrRAEETHETHEA L FahaEeBEEEM:TE 14,472
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls’ High School, Guangxi Province — Subsidies

for NCEE meals

BrRAEETEBEELZTFEPRELE2015-19MFEBEI(58) 50,000
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls’ High School, Guangxi Province — 4-year

Undergraduate Sponsorship

EBrRtmEmaBTHEA R FaP EEHE_HELSEREM 13,628
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — Audio

Equipment for Music Room
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THE &M
Project Name

ZEEEE(ARE)
Subsidies (RMB)

Al & 3 3

Teacher Training

AN E R

Teacher Training General School Development
2014-16FEEMERAETERTIET R — SRFRIAR

Manghuai Middle School — Developing Program
HE{TEH2014-17FETRTE — 2RERIER

Huanglang Middle School — Developing Program
2014-16FETIPEBIEIIER — EmE - WIAERBEERLESEEIER
TIP English Traning Programme — Yunnan and Sichuan Province

ZhRMEE

Pre-school Teacher Training

2014-15FF (R E ] 2RBEHMR NS — EEERAmE IR

Exchange Program for Pre-school Teachers of Rainbow Garden, Shuangjiang County,
Lincang City, Yunnan Province

RH®RHE

Special Education Training

201416 FEEMERKRABMESIIERB

Special Education Teacher Training Program of Yunnan Province

HiyE |

Other Project Sponsorship

HEXZRERE L2014

Sowers Sending Love 2014
201415 FE 2 ARG HE T2

Sowers Action After-School Tutorial Programme 2014-15
HEXZRE 2015

Sowers Sending Love 2015

72,390
142,636

85,840

125,000

259,770

1,300,000
238,096

1,496,000



BB)EE HeHE
BER (ARE) (ARE)
=] & FE No.of  Subsidies Total
Province, City County Year Students (RMB) (RMB)
EHREEEHE
High School Student Sponsorship
EEEmBET BEE& 2014-15 60 1,500 90,000
Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province Ludian
HR% 2014-15 44 1,500 66,000
Qiaojia
EREA 2014-15 50 1,500 75,000
Weixin
TEHE SR 2014-15 97 1,500 145,500
Zhenxiong
KE & 2014-15 30 1,500 45,000
Shuifu
AN A 2014-15 20 1,500 30,000
Suijiang
EEE 2014-15 36 1,500 54,000
Yanjin
ZR% 2014-15 59 1,500 88,500
Yiliang
AR5 2014-15 38 1,500 57,000
Zhaoyang District
GiE! 2014-15 60 1,500 90,000
Shizhi
NG 2014-15 38 1,500 57,000
Daguan
KE 2014-15 50 1,500 75,000
Yongshan
EEARAT™ m— 2014-15 37 1,500 55,500
Lincang City, Yunnan Province The 1st
High School
of Lincang City
M= 2014-15 19 1,500 28,500
The 2nd
High School
of Lincang City
M= 2014-15 30 1,500 45,000
The 3rd
High School
of Lincang City
=& 2014-15 40 1,500 60,000
Yun
RS 2014-15 30 1,500 45,000
Zhenkang
B3 &5 2014-15 59 1,500 88,500
Fengqing
RIRE 2014-15 29 1,500 43,500
Cangyuan
il 2014-15 30 1,500 45,000

Linxiang
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EBhEE
ZEE (ARE)
W o FE No.of  Subsidies
Province, City county Year Students (RMB)
BT 2014-15 39 1,500
Shuangjiang
Ik 55 5% 2014-15 57 1,500
Gengma
KB 2014-15 39 1,500
Yongde
EMaBmmKikEkEaR =8 2014-15 60 1,500
Qiannan Buyi and Miao Autonomous Sandu
Prefecture, Guizhou Province
&R LER 8Ya M E A 2014-15 40 1,500
Liangshan Yi Autonomous Prefecture,  Leibo
Sichuan Province
itk 2014-15 20 1,500
Butuo
HEBEEGT R% 2014-15 60 1,500
Qingyang City, Gansu Province Huan
REENFEEREE
4-year University Student Sponsorship
EEEmRET BERH% 2014-18 13 10,000
Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province Ludian
ISES 2014-18 11 10,000
Qiaojia
BX1E & 2014-18 9 10,000
Weixin
RS 2014-18 15 10,000
Zhenxiong
AR5 2014-18 13 10,000
Zhaoyang District
ZR% 2014-18 5 10,000
Yiliang
NG 2014-18 19 10,000
Daguan
xE 2014-18 11 10,000

Yongshan

B RE
(AR
Total
(RMB)

58,500
85,500

58,500

90,000

60,000

30,000

90,000

130,000
110,000

90,000
150,000
130,000

50,000
190,000

110,000



K
Province, City

EEERAT
Lincang City, Yunnan Province

&R ILER B0a N
Liangshan Yi Autonomous Prefecture,
Sichuan Province

EMNEBEMKEEEERE
Qiannan Buyi and Miao Autonomous
Prefecture, Guizhou Province

HEBEEST
Qingyang City, Gansu Province

&
County

Yun
HERE%
Zhenkang
BLE%
Fengqing
Cangyuan
gt
Linxiang
E1%
Shuangjiang
Bk 55 5%
Gengma
KIESR

Yongde

Leibo

Butuo

=&

Sandu

R
Huan

g
Year

2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
2014-18
2014-18

2014-18

2014-18

2014-18

2014-18

2014-18

& BB

AR (AR
No. of Subsidies
Students (RMB)
13 10,000

8 10,000

13 10,000

10 10,000

11 10,000

8 10,000

7 10,000

15 10,000

8 10,000

5 10,000

15 10,000

11 10,000

B R
(ARE)
Total
(RMB)

130,000
80,000
130,000
100,000
110,000
80,000
70,000

150,000

80,000

50,000

150,000

110,000
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K-
Province, City

HihEB 4+ EBHEE
Other Student Sponsorship

201197 LM — BB TEIE R TI2E)
B —ERETBERMERZBEER
Sponsorship for Luoding Vocational and
Technical College

014 FREHLEMNERRTEREH
Sponsorship for Undergraduate —
Summer home Vvisit programme

2014-15F EHEEAREEZBIEE
Sponsorship for Undergraduate

201415 FEH BRE HEME & E 48
EERBNRERHBEKRERBELTE
Subsidies for Students of Huadanjiancuo
Orphanage, Madang Township of Xiahe

County

201417 FEH @A HEME & E 48
fEERENRERERE=FED)

High School Student Subsidies for
Huadanjiancuo Orphanage, Madang
Township of Xiahe County

201415 FEEEKPES — Az
Subsides from student aid foundation
— Case 1

201415 FEEERKBES — A2
Subsides from student aid foundation
— Case 2

201415 F (154 ] RBAETEE)/ )\
=8

[ Changle ] Sponsorship for
Undergraduate in Small Grants

2015 FERBAZHRG TIEE
Home Visit for Undergraduate Students

VLR
(ARE)
Total
(RMB)

297,000

44,400

800

572,000

40,500

10,000

10,000

13,000

70,800

22,561,875



