項目名稱 Project Name	資助額(人民幣) Subsidies (RMB)
學校興建 School Construction 雲南省臨滄市 Lincang City, Yunnan Province	
永德縣大雪山鄉大爐廠村苗圃希望小學	1,620,000
Daluchang SA-PH Primary School, Yongde County 永德縣永康鎮底卡苗圃希望小學	1,800,000
Dika SA-PH Primary School, Yongkang Town of Yongde County 永德縣永康鎮忙籠苗圃希望小學	2,000,000
Manglong SA-PH Primary School, Yongkang Town of Yongde County	
雲南省昭通市 Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province	
鹽津縣普洱鎮串絲村苗圃希望小學一教學綜合樓	1,600,000
Chuansi Village SA-PHi Primary School — Academic Building, Puer Town of Yanjin County 大關縣祥雲鄉天堂苗圃希望小學 — 教學綜合樓及宿舍 Tiantang SA-PH Primary School, Academic Building and Domitory, Xiangyun Township of Daguan County	1,055,340
江西省贛州市 Ganzhou City, Jiangxi Province	
寧都縣田頭鎮孫屋村苗圃希望小學一綜合樓	338,000
Sunwu Village SA-PH Primary School, Academic Building, Ningdu County 寧都縣小布鎮樹陂村苗圃希望小學 — 教學綜合樓	327,360
Shupi Village SA-PH Primary School — Academic Building, Xiaobu Town of Ningdu County 南康區稍江村苗圃希望小學	1,003,500
Shaojiang Village SA-PH Primary School, Nankang District 南康區十八塘鄉紅嶺村苗圃希望小學	1,087,500
Hongling Village SA-PH Primary School, Shibatang Township of Nankang District	
貴州省銅仁市 Tongren City, Guizhou Province	
思南縣白灘村石鑑輝苗圃希望小學 Baitan Village Shi Jianhui SA-PH Primary School, Sinan County	450,000

項目名稱 Project Name	資助額(人民幣) Subsidies (RMB)
配套及附屬設施 School Furnishing and Ancillary Facility 雲南省臨滄市 Lincang City, Yunnan Province	
雲縣忙懷鄉新街村李招生苗圃希望小學 — 配套設施 Xincun Village Li Zhaosheng SA-PH Primary School —School Furnishing and Ancillary Facility	12,740
雲縣後箐鄉上台村梁星洪苗圃希望小學 — 食堂 Shangtai Village Liang Xinghong SA-PH Primary School — Canteen	147,520
雲縣後箐彝族鄉慢籠村梅國彥苗圃希望小學 — 配套設施 Manlong Village Mei Guoyan SA-PH Primary School — School Furnishing and Ancillary Facility	9,800
鎮康縣木場鄉散路壩村鴻星苗圃希望小學 — 配套設施 Sanluba Village Hongxing SA-PH Primary School — School Furnishing and Ancillary Facility	39,600
雲縣忙懷鄉澳洲布里斯本華人獅子會苗圃希望小學 一 食堂改造 Aozhou Benlisibenhuaren Shizihui SA-PH Primary School, Manghuai Township of Yun County — Canteen Improvement	20,235
雲南省迪慶藏族自治區 Diqing Tibetan Autonomous Prefecture, Yunnan Province	
香格里拉獨克宗小學 — 電腦室配套項目 Dukezong Primary School of Xianggelila — Computer Room	136,750
兒童福利院 Children's Home 水富苗圃 2014–15年度工作人員差旅費資助 Shuifu Sowers Children's Home, Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province — Traveling Cost	63,000
女子高中 Cirl's Nigh School	
Girl's High School 廣西南寧華光女子高中 2014–15 年度運作經費	1,918,178
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — Operation Cost 廣西省南寧市苗圃行動華光女子高中 2014–15年度工作人員差旅費資助	27,120
Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — Traveling Cost 廣西省南寧市苗圃行動華光女子高中 2014–15 年度貧困學生膳食費資助 (44名) Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — Subsidies	92,400
for meals 廣西省南寧市苗圃行動華光女子高中高考營養餐資助計劃 Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — Subsidies	14,472
for NCEE meals 廣西省南寧市苗圃華光女子高中大學生 2015–19 四年資助計劃 (5名) Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — 4–year	50,000
Undergraduate Sponsorship 廣西省南寧市苗圃行動華光女子高中音樂教室二期建設音響器材 Nanning Sowers Action Huaguang Girls' High School, Guangxi Province — Audio Equipment for Music Room	13,628

項目名稱 Project Name	資助額(人民幣) Subsidies (RMB)
師資培訓 Teacher Training 教師發展	
Teacher Training General School Development 2014-16年度雲南省臨滄市雲縣忙懷中學 — 學校發展項目	72,390
Manghuai Middle School — Developing Program 苗圃行動2014-17年度黃琅中學 — 學校發展項目 Huanglang Middle School — Developing Program	142,636
2014-16年度 TIP 英語培訓項目 一 雲南省、四川省學校發學校綜合發展項目 TIP English Traning Programme — Yunnan and Sichuan Province	85,840
幼師培訓 Pre-school Teacher Training 2014–15年度「彩虹園」學前教育教師交流計劃 — 雲南省臨滄市雙江縣 Exchange Program for Pre-school Teachers of Rainbow Garden, Shuangjiang County, Lincang City, Yunnan Province	125,000
特殊教育 Special Education Training 2014–16年度雲南省特殊教育師資培訓項目 Special Education Teacher Training Program of Yunnan Province	259,770
其他項目 Other Project Sponsorship	
苗圃送愛暖童心 2014 Sowers Sending Love 2014	1,300,000
2014-15年度學生課後輔導計劃	238,096
Sowers Action After-School Tutorial Programme 2014–15 苗圃送愛暖童心 2015 Sowers Sending Love 2015	1,496,000

省、市 Province, City	縣 County	年度 Year	名額 No. of Students	資助額 (人民幣) Subsidies (RMB)	總金額 (人民幣) Total (RMB)
高中生資助計劃 High School Student Sponsorship	# h st.	0044.45	40	4 500	00.000
雲南省昭通市 Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province	魯甸縣 Ludian	2014–15	60	1,500	90,000
	巧家縣 Qiaojia	2014–15	44	1,500	66,000
	威信縣 Weixin	2014–15	50	1,500	75,000
	鎮雄縣 Zhenxiong	2014–15	97	1,500	145,500
	水富縣 Shuifu	2014–15	30	1,500	45,000
	綏江縣 Suijiang	2014–15	20	1,500	30,000
	鹽津縣 Yanjin	2014–15	36	1,500	54,000
	彝良縣	2014–15	59	1,500	88,500
	Yiliang 昭陽區	2014–15	38	1,500	57,000
	Zhaoyang District 市直	2014–15	60	1,500	90,000
	Shizhi 大關	2014–15	38	1,500	57,000
	Daguan 永善 Yongshan	2014–15	50	1,500	75,000
雲南省臨滄市 Lincang City, Yunnan Province	市一中 The 1st High School	2014–15	37	1,500	55,500
	of Lincang City 市二中 The 2nd High School	2014–15	19	1,500	28,500
	of Lincang City 市三中 The 3rd High School	2014–15	30	1,500	45,000
	of Lincang City 雲縣 Yun	2014–15	40	1,500	60,000
	鎮康縣 Zhenkang	2014–15	30	1,500	45,000
	鳳慶縣	2014–15	59	1,500	88,500
	Fengqing 滄源縣	2014–15	29	1,500	43,500
	Cangyuan 臨翔區 Linxiang	2014–15	30	1,500	45,000

				資助額	總金額
省、市 Province, City	縣 County	年度 Year	名額 No. of Students	(人民幣) Subsidies (RMB)	《人民幣》 Total (RMB)
,	雙江縣	2014–15	39	1,500	58,500
	Shuangjiang 耿馬縣	2014–15	57	1,500	85,500
	Gengma 永德縣 Yongde	2014–15	39	1,500	58,500
貴州省黔南布衣族苗族自治區 Qiannan Buyi and Miao Autonomous Prefecture, Guizhou Province	三都 Sandu	2014–15	60	1,500	90,000
四川省涼山彝族自治州 Liangshan Yi Autonomous Prefecture, Sichuan Province	雷波縣 e, Leibo	2014–15	40	1,500	60,000
	布拖縣 Butuo	2014–15	20	1,500	30,000
甘肅省慶陽市 Qingyang City, Gansu Province	環縣 Huan	2014–15	60	1,500	90,000
大學生四年資助計劃					
4-year University Student Spons 雲南省昭通市 Zhaotong City, Yunnan Province	SORSHIP 魯甸縣 Ludian	2014–18	13	10,000	130,000
Zhaotong City, ruman rovince	巧家縣	2014–18	11	10,000	110,000
	Qiaojia 威信縣 Weixin	2014–18	9	10,000	90,000
	鎮雄縣	2014–18	15	10,000	150,000
	Zhenxiong 昭陽區	2014–18	13	10,000	130,000
	Zhaoyang District 彝良縣 Yiliang	2014–18	5	10,000	50,000
	大關	2014–18	19	10,000	190,000
	Daguan 永善 Yongshan	2014–18	11	10,000	110,000

省、市 Province, City	縣 County	年度 Year	名額 No. of Students	資助額 (人民幣) Subsidies (RMB)	總金額 (人民幣) Total (RMB)
雲南省臨滄市 Lincang City, Yunnan Province	雲縣 Yun	2014–18	13	10,000	130,000
Linearis City, Turriari Frovince	鎮康縣 Zhenkang	2014–18	8	10,000	80,000
	鳳慶縣 Fengging	2014–18	13	10,000	130,000
	滄源縣 Cangyuan	2014–18	10	10,000	100,000
	臨翔區 Linxiang	2014–18	11	10,000	110,000
	雙江縣 Shuangjiang	2014–18	8	10,000	80,000
	歌馬縣 Gengma	2014–18	7	10,000	70,000
	永德縣 Yongde	2014–18	15	10,000	150,000
四川省涼山彝族自治州 Liangshan Yi Autonomous Prefecture, Sichuan Province	雷波縣 Leibo	2014–18	8	10,000	80,000
	布拖縣 Butuo	2014–18	5	10,000	50,000
貴州省黔南布衣族苗族自治區 Qiannan Buyi and Miao Autonomous Prefecture, Guizhou Province	三都 Sandu	2014–18	15	10,000	150,000
甘肅省慶陽市 Qingyang City, Gansu Province	環縣 Huan	2014–18	11	10,000	110,000

省、市 Province, City	總金額 (人民幣) Total (RMB)
其他學生資助項目 Other Student Sponsorship	
2011行路上廣州 — 苗圃行動培英工程的學金 — 廣東羅定職業技術學院學生資的 Sponsorship for Luoding Vocational ar Technical College	b
2014年大學生資助暑期家訪面見活動 Sponsorship for Undergraduate — Summer home visit programme	44,400
2014-15年度苗圃資助大學生活動項目 Sponsorship for Undergraduate	800
2014-15年度甘肅省甘南州夏河縣麻當鄉化旦尖措孤兒學校教育經費及學生生活 Subsidies for Students of Huadanjianc Orphanage, Madang Township of Xiah County	費 uo
2014-17年度甘肅省甘南州夏河縣麻當鄉 化旦尖措孤兒學校高中生三年資助 High School Student Subsidies for Huadanjiancuo Orphanage, Madang Township of Xiahe County	郎 40,500
2014-15年度學生扶助基金 — 個案 1 Subsides from student aid foundation — Case 1	10,000
2014-15年度學生扶助基金 — 個案2 Subsides from student aid foundation — Case 2	10,000
2014-15年度「暢樂」大學生活動小額 資助 「Changle」 Sponsorship for Undergraduate in Small Grants	13,000
2015年度大學生暑期家訪工作組 Home Visit for Undergraduate Student	70,800